

## **Public Notice**

## Public comments are being accepted on the draft 2022 North Dakota Medicaid Expansion Quality Strategy Plan

The North Dakota Department of Human Services' Medical Services Division is seeking public comment on the updated North Dakota Medicaid Expansion Quality Strategy Plan effective calendar year 2022. This notice is open for comment for the next 30 days.

The North Dakota Medicaid Quality Strategy Plan is a comprehensive plan incorporating quality assurance monitoring and ongoing quality improvement processes to coordinate, assess, and continually improve the delivery of quality care and services to recipients in the Medicaid Expansion program. The quality strategy plan provides a framework for the State to communicate the vision, objectives, and monitoring strategies for attaining quality, timely access, and cost effectiveness.

Individuals wishing to comment on the draft plan may send written comments via mail, fax or email.

Comments will be accepted until 5 p.m. Central Time, on Thursday, December 30, 2021.

Comments can be sent to: North Dakota Department of Human Services Attn: Jodi Hulm, Medical Services Division 600 E. Boulevard Ave., Dept. 325

Boulevard Ave., Dept. 325 Bismarck ND 58505-0250

Fax: 701-328-1544 Email: <u>imhulm@nd.gov</u>

View the draft North Dakota Medicaid Expansion Quality Strategy Plan online at <a href="https://www.nd.gov/dhs/info/pubs/medical.html">www.nd.gov/dhs/info/pubs/medical.html</a>.

Copies of the draft plan will also be provided upon request.

Date posted: Nov. 30, 2021